TC1221/TC1222
High-Frequency Switched Capacitor Voltage Converters
with Shutdown in SOT Packages
Obsolete Device
Features:
• Charge Pumps in 6-Pin SOT-23A Package
• 96% Voltage Conversion Efficiency
• Voltage Inversion and/or Doubling

TC1222ECH GB
6.2 Taping Form
1 &      = part number code + temperature range2
          (two-digit code)
ex: 1221ECH =
1222ECH =
G  A
G  B
3 represents year and 2-month code
4 represents production lot ID code
User Direction of Feed
Component Taping Orientation for 6-Pin SOT-23A (EIAJ SC-74) Devices
Device
Marking
PIN 1
Standard Reel Component Orientation
For TR Suffix Device
(Mark Right Side Up)
Package Carrier Width (W) Pitch (P) Part Per Full Reel Reel Size
6-Pin SOT-23A 8 mm 4 mm 3000 7 in
Carrier Tape, Number of Components Per Reel and Reel Size
 2002-2014 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20001367C-page 11
TC1221/TC1222
6.3 Package Dimensions
.069 (1.75)
.059 (1.50)
.122 (3.10)
.098 (2.50)
.075 (1.90)
REF.
.020 (0.50)
.014 (0.35) .037 (0.95)
REF.
.118 (3.00)
.110 (2.80)
.057 (1.45)
.035 (0.90)
.006 (0.15)
.000 (0.00)
.024 (0.60)
.004 (0.10)
10° MAX. .008 (0.20)
.004 (0.09)
SOT-23A-6
Dimensions: inches (mm)
DS20001367C-page 12  2002-2014 Microchip Technology Inc.
TC1221/1222
THE MICROCHIP WEB SITE
Microchip provides online support via our WWW site at
www.microchip.com. This web site is used as a means
to make files and information easily available to
customers. Accessible by using your favorite Internet
browser, the web site contains the following
information:
• Product Support – Data sheets and errata,
application notes and sample programs, design
resources, user’s guides and hardware support
documents, latest software releases and archived
software
• General Technical Support – Frequently Asked
Questions (FAQ), technical support requests,
online discussion groups, Microchip consultant
program member listing
• Business of Microchip – Product selector and
ordering guides, latest Microchip press releases,
listing of seminars and events, listings of
Microchip sales offices, distributors and factory
representatives
CUSTOMER CHANGE NOTIFICATION
SERVICE
Microchip’s customer notification service helps keep